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LAND FOR SETTING UP OF KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA
Chauhan Shri Sanjay Singh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry of Railways has provided land for setting up of new Kendriya Vidyalayas;

(b) if so, the total number of locations where land has been provided for the said purposes;

(c) the number of Kendriya Vidyalayas which are not functioning on account of non-availability of land; and

(d) the time by which the schools are likely to be set up on the said land?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b) There is no sanction at present for opening of new Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs). However, Ministry of Railways have identified land in five locations for opening of new KVs.

(c) There is no such case at present.

(d) Opening of new KVs depends on the viability of the proposals and sanction by the competent authority.
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